

**PC No. : 13/19**  
**Dharampal Vs. State of NCT of Delhi**

**13.09.2019**

Fresh probate petition u/s 276 of the Indian Succession Act is received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Pooran Sharma, advocate for the petitioner.

His submissions are heard. Case file is perused. Issue notice of the present petition to all the respondents on filing of PF/RC for 07.01.2020.

Citation of the petition be published in the Hindi newspaper 'Rashtriya Sahara' and in English newspaper 'The Statesman', on deposition of publication charges by the petitioner. A copy of the citation be also pasted at some conspicuous place of the Court house and also at the notice board of the office of the DC concerned.

Valuation report of the properties in question be also called from the SDM concerned for the date fixed.

**BRIJESH KUMAR GARG**  
**ADJ-01/NE/KKD Courts**  
**13.09.2019**

pk