

07.01.2020

Present : Sh. Puran Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
Respondent No.2, 3 & 4 in person.
None for remaining respondents.

The Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 has filed his vakalatnama and has sought some time to file the written statement.

The respondent No.3 & 4 have also sought some time to file their written statement.

Process issued to respondent No. 6 (c) is not received back. Issue fresh process to respondent No.6(c), as per previous orders, for the next date of hearing.

Fresh process be also issued to respondent No.5 (e), as per previous orders. Respondent No.5(e) be also served by way of affixation for the next date of hearing.

Adjourned for filing of written statement by defendant No.2, 3 & 4 and for further proceedings on **25.02.2020**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
07.01.2020