

**PC No. : 13/19**

**Dharampal Vs. The State (NCT of Delhi) & Anr.**

**25.02.2020**

Present: Mr. Pooran Sharma, advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. Ravinder, advocate for the respondent no.2.  
Mr. S.C. Sharma, advocate for the respondents  
no.3 and 4.

Written statement has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.2 alongwith copies of some documents with list of documents. The same be checked and taken on record. Copies of the same are supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner in the court today.

The learned counsel for the respondents no.3 and 4 has prayed for grant of some more time to file the written statement. In the interest of justice, the request is allowed subject to imposition of a cost of Rs.1,000/- each on the respondents no.3 and 4. Respondents no.3 and 4 shall file their written statement within a period of two weeks from today. Advance copy of the same be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

Process issued to the respondents no.5 (e) and 6 (c) are not received back. Issue fresh process to both of them as per previous order.

Adjourned for payment of cost and for filing the written statement by the respondents no.3 and 4 and for further proceedings on **19.05.2020**.

**BRIJESH KUMAR GARG**  
**ADJ-01/NE/KKD Courts**  
**25.02.2020**

**pk**