

**PC No.13/19**  
**Dharampal vs. The State (NCT of Delhi) & Anr.**

10.02.2021

Present : None.

In compliance of the office order bearing no.26/DHC/2020, dated 30.07.2020 and office order bearing no.322/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present case file is taken up for hearing through video conferencing on 'Cisco Webex', at my residence.

Matter is fixed for filing the WS by respondent No.3 & 4 / service of respondent No.5(e) & 6(c).

WS still not filed on behalf of respondent No. 3 & 4.

Steps not taken. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 5(e) & 6(c), in terms of previous order, for the next date of hearing.

List for further proceedings on 11.05.2021.

**MONA TARDI KERKETTA**  
**ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI**  
**10.02.2021**