

23.08.2021

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the office order bearing No.4793-4800/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021, dated 13.08.2021.

Present : Sh. Puran Sharma, learned counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Matter is fixed for payment of cost by respondent no.3 and 4 / filing of written statement by respondent no.3 and 4 / service of respondent no.5(e) and 6(c).

Cost not paid. Let the same be paid positively by the next date of hearing.

Written statement not filed by respondent no.3 and 4. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to file the same within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

As per record, process not received back. Be awaited. In the meanwhile, issue fresh process to respondent no.5(e) and 6(c) on filing of PF/RC/Regd. Post/Approved Courier/Speed Post. Tracking report be filed. Steps be taken within four weeks.

List for purpose fixed on **26.11.2021.**

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.08.2021