

28.03.2022

Present: Sh. Puran Sharma, learned counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Chetan, proxy counsel for Sh. Ravinder Kumar, learned
counsel for respondent no.2.
Respondent no.4 in person.

Matter is fixed for filing of written statement on behalf of
respondent no.4 / service of respondent no.5(e) and 6(c).

As per record, no written statement has been filed on behalf of
respondent no.4. Separate 'No-Objection' on behalf of respondent no.3 & 4
for issuance of succession certificate in favour of petitioner already filed on
17.12.2021.

As per record, steps again not taken for service of respondent
no.5(e) and 6(c). On the last date of hearing it was clarified that in case steps
are again not taken, a cost of Rs.1000/- shall be imposed. Considering the
same, petitioner is burdened with cost of Rs.1000/- to be deposited with
DLSA, N/E District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. In the meanwhile, fresh
process to respondent no.5(e) and 6(c). be issued subject to deposition of
cost and process fee. Steps be taken within four weeks.

List for further proceedings on **25.07.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.03.2022