

PC No. 13/19  
Dharam Pal Vs. State & Ors

01.07.2023

Present : Sh. Sunderlal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner  
alongwith petitioner.  
Ms. Lalita, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent no. 2.  
None for remaining respondents.

Let the respondent no. 5(e) and 6(c) be freshly be  
served in terms of previous order on filing of PF & RC returnable  
by **03.10.2023**.

At request, put up for further proceedings on  
**03.10.2023**.

(Manu Vedwan)  
ADJ-02/North-East, KKD Courts,  
Delhi/01.07.2023