

PC13/19

DHARAMPAL Vs. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR
19.12.2023

Present: Sh. Puran Sharma, Id. Counsel for petitioners along with
petitioners.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Id. Counsel for respondent no.2.
None for

Notice issued upon R5 (e) not received back.

Notice issued upon respondent no.6 (c) Aarti received
back served through her father-in-law.

Reply be filed within three weeks with an advance copy
to the opposite party.

Petitioner to take necessary steps for remaining
respondents who are yet to be served for NDOH. Steps be taken
within 7 working days.

Put up on 01.03.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.12.2023