

DHARAMPAL Vs. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR

01.03.2024

Present: Sh. Puran Sharma and Ms Neha, Ld Counsels for petitioner.
Ms. Lalita Proxy Counsel for respondents except respondent no. 5 (e) and 6 (c).
None for respondent no. 5 (e) since morning.
Respondent no. 6 (c) yet to be served.

Notice issued upon 5 (e) received back served on 02.02.2024. Reply be filed within three weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Notice issued upon 6 (c) not received back. Time sought by petitioner for moving the appropriate application qua the service of respondent no. 6 (c).

Put up on 09.05.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.03.2024