

DHARAMPAL Vs. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR
09.05.2024

Present: Sh Puran Sharma, Ld Counsel for the petitioner.
Ms Lalita, Ld Counsel for respondent no.2.
None for respondent no. 5 (e) since morning.
Respondent no. 6 (c) yet to be served.

Notice issued upon respondent no.5 (e) received back served on 02.02.2024. No reply has been filed till date. Accordingly the right of respondent no.5 (e) to file the reply stands closed.

Perusal of records reveals that notice was also served upon respondent no. 6 (c) on 08.11.2023 as observed in order dated 19.12.2023. The time was granted to respondent no. 6 (c) to file the reply. In these circumstances, the observation in the last order that the notice issued upon respondent no. 6 (c) not received back is an inadvertent error. Since no reply has been filed till date by respondent no. 6 (c), her right to file the reply is also closed.

At request, put up for further proceedings with connected case on 22.07.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.05.2024