

DHARAMPAL Vs. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.

22.07.2024

Present: Sh. Bharat Sharma, Sh. Rakesh Kumar Nagpal and Sh.
Harish Chand Pathak, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ld. Counsel for R-2.
None for other respondents despite service.

It appears that only R-2, through Counsel has been regularly appearing in the matter and the other respondents are either not appearing or are highly irregular in their appearance. **In such circumstances, all respondents except R-2 are proceeded ex-parte.**

Re-notify for further proceedings on 23.09.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.07.2024