

15 PC 13/19

DHARAMPAL Vs. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.

05.06.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Vashishth, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no. 2/Lakhmi Chand.
Sh. Pawan Kumar Sisodhiya, Ld. counsel for respondent no. 4.
Other respondents are already exparte.

PW-1/Dharampal, is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

With joint consent of parties, matter is referred to **Mediation** for 10.06.2025 at 2:00 PM.

List before this court for outcome of mediation or in the alternative for evidence on 11.08.2024 to 14.08.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.06.2025(P)