

PC 13/19

DHARAMPAL Vs. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.

06.11.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Son of the petitioner in person.
R-2 and R-4 in person.
Other respondents ex-parte.

Mediation between the parties has failed.

Petitioner has moved an application seeking summoning of certain witnesses. Copy supplied.

List on 16.03.2026 to 20.03.2026.

There are three connected matters and therefore, in order to put an end to the litigation, parties are expected to assist the court. Let witnesses mentioned at serial no. 2 to 4 of petitioner's list of witnesses be summoned on filing of PF with one witness being summoned for one day. Copy of record sought to be produced be also filed and be sent with the process so as to allow the witness to produce the relevant record.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.11.2025