

PC 13/19

DHARAMPAL Vs. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Vashishth, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. counsel for R-2.
Sh. Pawan Kumar Shishodia, Ld. counsel for R-4.
Other respondents are ex-parte.

PW-3/Sh. Manmohan is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Counsel for petitioner seeks one date to go through the file and revert as to whether petitioner wishes to examine any other witness.

At this stage, at the joint request of the parties, matter is referred to Mediation for 18.03.2026 at 11:00 AM. List before this court for outcome of mediation, alternatively for purpose fixed on 19.03.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.03.2026