

PC 13/19

DHARAMPAL Vs. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND
ANR.

09.04.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ld. Counsel for R-2.
Ld. Counsel for R-4.
Other respondents exparte.

Matter could not be settled in Mediation.

No other affidavit of evidence is on record on behalf of
petitioner.

Counsel for petitioner is granted last and final
opportunity to indicate whether he wants to examine any other witness
on behalf of petitioner or not.

List on 18.04.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.04.2026