

PC 13/19

DHARAMPAL Vs. THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) AND  
ANR.

18.04.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for petitioner with petitioner.  
Ld. Counsel for R-2.  
Ld. Counsel for R-4.  
Other respondent are ex-parte.

Counsel for petitioner, on instructions, closes PE. PE is closed.

List for RE on 09.07.2026 and 10.07.2026. Date is given at the convenience of the parties and this being a senior citizen case and one of the oldest matters, no request for adjournment shall be entertained on the next date.

Contesting respondents to file affidavit in evidence of all their witnesses at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing with advance copy to the other side.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
18.04.2026